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KWAME NKRUMAH UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, KUMASI 

INSTITUTE OF DISTANCE LEARNING 

MSC. PROJECT MANAGEMENT (IDL) - PM 1 (PM 1) 

TAKORADI: ALTERNATIVE A1 
TIMETABLE FOR FIRST SEMESTER, JANUARY 2024 – APRIL 2024 

BLOCK ONE 

DATE Days 7:00- 9:00 9:00 

-9:30 

9:30-11:30 11:30 

-12:00 

12:00-2:00 2:00-

2:30 

2:30-4:30 

13/01/2024 Saturday PM 575-FF   PM 575-FF   PM 569-FF   PM 569-FF 

14/01/2024 Sunday PM 575-FF PM 575-FF PM 569-FF   

20/01/2024 Saturday PM 569-FF PM 569-FF PM 575-FF PM 575-FF 

21/01/2024 Sunday PM 569-FF PM 569-FF PM 575-FF  

27/01/2024 Saturday PM 575-

ONLINE 

PM 575-

ONLINE 

PM 569-

ONLINE 

PM 563-

ONLINE 

28/01/2024 Sunday PM 569-

ONLINE 

PM 569-

ONLINE 

PM 575-

ONLINE 

  

03/02/2024 Saturday  

PM 563 – ONLINE 

04/02/2024 Sunday  

PM 563 – ONLINE 

PM 575 – Project Initiation and Stakeholder Management 

PM 569 – Project Finance and Feasibility Studies 

NB: All On-line Activities and Assignments for BLOCK ONE should commence by 20th January, 2024
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BLOCK TWO 

 

DATE Days 7:00- 9:00 9:00 

-9:30 

9:30-11:30 11:30 

-12:00 

12:00-2:00 2:00-

2:30 

2:30-4:30 

10/02/2024 Saturday PM 559-FF   PM 559-FF   PM 571-FF   PM 571-FF 

11/02/2024 Sunday PM 559-FF PM 559-FF PM 571-FF   

17/02/2024 Saturday PM 571-FF PM 571-FF PM 559-FF PM 559-FF 

18/02/2024 Sunday PM 571-FF PM 571-FF PM 559-FF  

24/02/2024 Saturday PM 559-

ONLINE 

PM 559-

ONLINE 

PM 571-

ONLINE 

PM 563-

ONLINE 

25/02/2024 Sunday PM 571-

ONLINE 

PM 571-

ONLINE 

PM 559-

ONLINE 

  

02/03/2024 Saturday  

PM 563 – ONLINE 

03/03/2024 Sunday  

PM 563 – ONLINE 

PM 559 – Project Scope & Schedule Management 

PM 571 – Project Communication & Resource Management 

NB: All On-line Activities and Assignments for BLOCK TWO should commence by 17th February, 2024
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BLOCK THREE 

 

DATE Days 7:00- 9:00 9:00 

-9:30 

9:30-11:30 11:30 

-12:00 

12:00-2:00 2:00-

2:30 

2:30-4:30 

09/03/2024 Saturday PM 553-FF   PM 553-FF   PM 573-FF   PM 573-FF 

10/03/2024 Sunday PM 553-FF PM 553-FF PM 573-FF   

16/03/2024 Saturday PM 573-FF PM 573-FF PM 553-FF PM 553-FF 

17/03/2024 Sunday PM 573-FF PM 573-FF PM 553-FF  

23/03/2024 Saturday PM 553-

ONLINE 

PM 553-

ONLINE 

PM 573-

ONLINE 

PM 563-

ONLINE 

24/03/2024 Sunday PM 573-

ONLINE 

PM 573-

ONLINE 

PM 553-

ONLINE 

  

06/04/2024 Saturday  

PM 563 – ONLINE 

07/04/2024 Sunday  

PM 563 – ONLINE 

PM 553 – Project Risk and Quality Management  

«B3» – Project Information Management Systems   

NB: All On-line Activities and Assignments for BLOCK THREE should commence by 16th March, 2024 

NOTE 

END OF SEMESTER EXAMINATION: 13/04/2024 & 14/04/2024; 20/04/2024 & 21/04/2024; 27/04/2024 & 28/04/2024
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LIST OF TAKORADI FACILITATORS 

COURSE CODE LEAD FACILITATOR PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS 

PM 575 Dr. (Mrs.) Ivy Maame Adwoa Abu 0208524533 ivy.abu@knust.edu.gh 

PM 569 Dr. Emmanuel Asare 0242205041 asareemma7@yahoo.com 

PM 563 Dr. (Mrs.) Ivy Maame Adwoa Ab 0208524533 ivy.abu@knust.edu.gh 

PM 559 Dr. Gabriel Nani 0243625066 gnani.cap@knust.edu.gh 

PM 571 Dr. (Mrs.) Ivy Maame Adwoa Abu 0208524533 ivy.abu@knust.edu.gh 

PM 563 Dr. (Mrs.) Ivy Maame Adwoa Ab 0208524533 ivy.abu@knust.edu.gh 

PM 553 Dr. Stephen Akunyumu 0542827667 stephen.akunyumu@knust.edu.gh 
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LIST OF LEAD FACILITATORS 

COURSE CODE AND TITLE LEAD FACILITATOR PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS 

PM 575: Project Initiation and Stakeholder Management Dr. (Mrs.) Ivy Maame 

Adwoa Abu 

208524533 ivy.abu@knust.edu.gh 

PM 569: Project Finance and Feasibility Studies Dr. Emmanuel Asare 242205041 asareemma7@yahoo.com 

PM 559: Project Scope & Schedule Management Dr. Gabriel Nani 243625066 gnani.cap@knust.edu.gh 

PM 571: Project Communication & Resource 

Management 

Dr. (Mrs.) Ivy Maame 

Adwoa Abu 

208524533 ivy.abu@knust.edu.gh 

PM 553: Project Risk and Quality Management Dr. Stephen Akunyumu 542827667 stephen.akunyumu@knust.e

du.gh 

PM 573: Project Information Management Systems Dr. Godwin Acquah 243880444 gkkumiacqua@knust.edu.gh 
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